OCT-15-02 09:13AM FORM PTO-1594

FROM-Merchant & Gould

6123329081

KECOKDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

T-623 P.001/005 F-654 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 07933.0320/321/322/323US01

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RIJAS INVESTMENTS INC. 84 Citation Drive, Unit 6 Concord, Ontario L4K 3C1 CANADA	MENORAH MANAGEMENT AND INVESTMENTS INC. 30 MacIntosh Blvd., Unit 7 Vaughan, Ontario L4K 4P1 CANADA
Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of CANADA Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of CANADA Other: Association Limited Partnership
Execution Date: September 12, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
.,	D. Washington No. (NA. 17.)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
75/794746 (ALEXANDRIA BODY SUGARING)	1835107 (STRIP SUGAR) 2244152 (SUGAR STRIPS) 2162053 (SWEET SOLUTIONS)
Additional numbers attached? Tyes 🔯 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John A. Clifford Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00 Enclosed
P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
-	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
John A. Clifford Name of Person Signing	October 15, 2002
Name of Ferson Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d). The undersigned hereby certifies that this document as described berein, is being transmitted via facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office. To 703.746-7238, on October 15, 2002. By: Lell Lell Lell Lell Lell Lell Lell Lel	

Public barden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0811), Washington, D.C. 20593.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVE FOR SERVICE

To: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia U.S.A. 2202-3513

The undersigned. Menoran Management and Investments Inc., whose full post office address is 30 Macintosh Blod Unit 7 Concord Ontaio, is the owner of the following trade marks:

Trade Mark Application/Registration No.

ALEXANDRIA BODY SUGARING 75/794746
STRIP SUGAR 1835107
SUGAR STRIPS 2244152
SWEET SOLUTIONS 2162053

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints Paul A. Welter, Reg. No. 20,890; John S. Sumners, Reg. No. 24,216; D. Randall King; John A. Clifford, Reg. No. 30,247; Michael B. Lasky, Reg. No. 29,555; and John L. Beard, Reg. no. 27,612; all of the firm of MERCHANT, GOULD, SMITH, EDELL, WELTER & SCHMIDT, P.A., its attorneys, to file this declaration with full power of substitution and revocation, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please direct all correspondence to John A. Clifford, Esq., MERCHANT, GOULD, SMITH, EDELL, WELTER & SCHMIDT, P.A., 3200 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402. Telephone (612) 332-5300.

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RIJAS INVESTMENTS INC. is the owner of record of United States Trade Marks identified in the attached Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS, MENORAH MANAGEMENT AND INVESTMENTS INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 30 MacIntosh Blvd., Unit 7, Vaughan, Ontario, Canada, L4K 4P1, has acquired from the said RIJAS INVESTMENTS INC., the whole right, title and interest for the U.S. in and to the said trade marks and said applications, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in the U.S. in association with the said trade marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said RIJAS INVESTMENTS INC. confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said MENORAH MANAGEMENT AND INVESTMENTS INC., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest for the U.S. in and to the said trade marks and said applications, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in the U.S. in association with the said trade mark and the right to recover damages or other relief for any past infringement, the same to be held by the said MENORAH MANAGEMENT AND INVESTMENTS INC., as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the said RIJAS INVESTMENTS INC., had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at Conced , this 12 hday of Sept , 2002.

RIJAS INVESTMENTS INC.

By: (Office held: Peendert)

App. No. 75/794746

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade Mark Application/Registration No.

ALEXANDRIA BODY SUGARING STRIP SUGAR 1835107 **SUGAR STRIPS** 2244152 **SWEET SOLUTIONS**

-02

2162053

APPOINTMENT OF NEW DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MERCHANT, GOULD, SMITH, EDELL, WELTER & SCHMIDT, P.A., whose address is noted above, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

DECLARATION

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this declaration or the registration to which it relates, declares: I am Periodent of registrant corporation and am authorized to execute the document on behalf of said corporation; that the facts set forth in this Declaration are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, this 20th day of ______ 2002.

MENORAH MANAGEMENT AND INVESTMENTS INC.

Title: Pen